Ruud Commercial Value Series
Package Air Conditioner
Ruud Commercial Value Series
Package Air Conditioner
FORM NO. S22-959 REV. 1
Package Air Conditioner
RLKL-B  Series
Rely on Ruud.™

by ducts.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
RLKL-B Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 9
R L K L — B 120 C L 000 X X X
Economizer Option (See Next Page)
Factory Installed Options
(See Next Page)
Electric Heat
000 = No Resistance Heat
010 = 10 kW Resistance Heat
015 = 15 kW Resistance Heat
020 = 20 kW Resistance Heat
030 = 30 kW Resistance Heat
040 = 40 kW Resistance Heat
050 = 50 kW Resistance Heat
Drive Package
L = Belt Drive
M= Belt Drive—High Static (120 & 151)
N = Belt Drive—High Static (090)
Electrical Designation
C = 208-230 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
D = 460 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
Y = 575 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
Cooling Capacity (BTUH) [kW]
090 =  90,000 [26.38]
120 = 120,000 [35.17]
151 = 150,000 [44.0]
Future Technical Variations
Design Series
L = R410A
Efficiency Designation
K = ASHRAE 90.1-2010 Compliant
Product Classification
L = Packaged Air Conditioner–
Commercial
Tradebrand
R = Ruud Packaged Gas/Electric
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Options
RLKL-B Series
Rely on Ruud.™10
Option Code Non-Powered
Convenience Outlet
Low Ambient/
Freeze Stat
AD
AG x
AP x
Hail Guard
x
xBY
x
x
CX x x
xBJ x
JC x x
7.5, 10, & 12.5 TON [26.4, 35.2 & 44.0 kW]
“x” indicates factory installed option.
Option Code No Economizer Single Enthalpy Economizer
with Barometric Relief
A x
F x
Single Enthalpy Economizer with
Barometric Relief and Smoke Detector
G x
ECONOMIZER SELECTION FOR LKL
7.5, 10, & 12.5 TON [26.4, 35.2 & 44.0 kW]